Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

packaged with four port end seals.
RUS Listed
Ordering Information for Empty SLiC Aerial Terminals
Product  Block Init ia l Pair Packaging Minimum UPC
Number Type Capacity kg (lbs.)/cs. Order 051138-
Empty Terminals with Spiral End Seals
328-MTPI/SES ATS/IDC 5 - 25 11.7 (26.0) 4 58545
530-MTPI/SES ATS/IDC 5 - 25 4.1 (9.1) 1 58776
Empty Housings Available with Rubber End Seals Upon Request
328 & 530 MT Housing will accommodate other manufacturer's blocks
* Blocks must be purchased from manufacturer or through your distributor.
Shield Bonding pg. 200
Sheath Scuff pg. 199
Tapes and Sealing pg. 189
3M™ Scotchlok™ Connectors pg. 2
3M™ MS2™ Modules pg. 6
SLiC Aerial Terminals
Two-closure-in-one housing design Separates splice and drop chamber
One piece construction Eases installation
Self-healing drop wire ports Minimizes weather and insect problems
Sleeves extend in either or both directions Eliminates need for separate rehabilitation
and distribution splices; accommodates long
sheath openings
Accommodates a variety of terminating blocks Adaptable to user requirements
Multiple distribution counts Counts range in multiples of 5, from 5 to 25
Spiral end seal One size fits multiple cable configurations
Ordering Information for Filled SLiC Aerial Terminals
Product  Block Init ia l Pair Packaging Minimum UPC
Number Type Capacity kg (lbs.)/cs. Order 051138-
Filled Terminals with Spiral End Seals
328-PI-5/SES ATS/IDC 5, 10, 15, 25 12.0 (26.4) 4 75416
328-PI-10/SES ATS/IDC 5, 10, 15, 25 12.0 (26.4) 4 58546
328-PI-20/SES ATS/IDC 5, 10, 15, 25 12.0 (26.4) 4 58547
328-PI-25/SES ATS/IDC 5, 10, 15, 25 13.8 (30.6) 4 58548
530-PI-5/SES ATS/IDC 5, 10, 15, 25 5.0 (11.0) 1 75417
530-PI-10/SES ATS/IDC 5, 10, 15, 25 5.0 (11.0) 1 58777
530-PI-20/SES ATS/IDC 5, 10, 15, 25 5.0 (11.0) 1 58778
530-PI-25/SES ATS/IDC 5, 10, 15, 25 5.1 (11.22) 1 58779

Standard Package = Kit. Minimum Order/Ordering Multiple = 1 Kit.
132
Ordering Information for 3M™ Closure Accessories GATM Series
Product  Descript ion Quantity in Min. Order/ Weight  per Min. UPC
Number Standard Ordering Min. Order Order 051138-
Package Mult iple kg (lbs.) (each)
Drop Chamber Housing
Replacement housings for GATM aerial terminals.
GATM90100 10 - 25 pair contour housing 1 1 pkg. 0.9 (2) 1 77812
Closure Extender Kit
For connecting two closures together or covering sections of damaged cable.
GATM92960 For 2000 Series Closure 1 25 pkgs. 5.4 (12) 1 77831
GATM95960 For 5000 Series Closure 1 25 pkgs. 5.4 (12) 1 77860
GATM97960 For 7000 Series Closure 1 25 pkgs. 5.4 (12) 1 77894
Washer Housing Kit
Used in conjunction with splice closure extender kit to lengthen a closure.
GATM92961 For 2000 Series Closure 1 1 pkg. 0.23 (0.5) 1 77832
GATM95961 For 5000 Series Closure 1 1 pkg. 0.23 (0.5) 1 77861
GATM97961 For 7000 Series Closure 1 1 pkg. 0.23 (0.5) 1 77895
3M™ Closure Accessories GATM Series
Ordering Information for 3M™ Closure Washers and End Sealing GATM  Series
Product  Descript ion Quantity in Min. Order/ Weight  per UPC
Number Standard Ordering Min. Order 051138-
Package Mult iple kg (lbs.)
2000 Washers
GATM92911 Single Entry Washer 1 50 pkgs. 4.6 (10) 77828
GATM92922 Double Entry Washer 1 50 pkgs. 5.4 (12) 77829
5000 Washers
GATM95911 Single Entry Washer 1 25 pkgs. 5.4 (12) 77855
GATM95922 Double Entry Washer 1 25 pkgs. 5.0 (11) 77856
GATM95933 Triple Entry Washer 1 25 pkgs. 4.6 (10) 77858
7000 Washers
GATM97911 Single Entry Washer 1 10 pkgs. 0.9 (2) 77890
GATM97922 Double Entry Washer 1 10 pkgs. 0.9 (2) 77891
GATM97933 Triple Entry Washer 1 10 pkgs. 0.9 (2) 77893
For sealing the ends of splice and terminal closures.
133
Ordering Information for 3M™ Raised Post Terminal Blocks GATM
Product  Descript ion Quantity in Min. Order/ Weight  per UPC
Number Standard Ordering Min. Order 051138-
Package Mult iple kg (lbs.)
GATM96010 Non protected 10 pair block 1 1 pkg. 0.3 (0.7) 77877
Replacement for terminal blocks found in: GATM92A10-11, GATM95A10-11, GATM97A10-11.
GATM96110 Gas protected 10 pair block 1 1 pkg. 0.9 (2) 77879
Replacement for terminal blocks found in: GATM92B10-11, GATM95B10-11, GATM97B10-11.
GATM96025 Non protected 25 pair block 1 1 pkg. 0.9 (2) 77878
Replacement for terminal blocks found in: GATM92A25-11, GATM95A25-11, GATM97A25-11.
GATM96125 Protected 25 pair block 1 1 pkg. 2.3 (5) 77880
Replacement for terminal blocks found in: GATM92B25-11, GATM95B25-11, GATM97B25-11.
134
3M™ Dome Closures
Closure Selection Guide
To order Dome Closures, follow  these steps:

LHS = Locking Harness System DS = Double Sleeve
140
Ordering Example: BB2x24 SB/SC, DC-LHS
BB = A Better Buried Closure
2x24 = 2 inch Diameter, 24 inch Length
SB = Strain Relief Bond Bar
SC = One Single Port End Cap
DC = One Double Port End Cap
LHS = Locking Harness System
Closure Capacity for BB4x24 through BB9x26
Step 1 Better Buried Closures
Descript ion BB4x24 BB5x26 BB6x26 BB7x26 BB9x26
Splice Bundle Diameter mm (in.) 100 (4) 125 (5) 150 (6) 175(7) 225(9)
Max. Splice Opening mm (in.) 425 (17) 475 (19) 475 (19) 475 (19) 475 (19)
Closure Length End To End mm (in.) 750 (30) 750 (30) 750 (30) 750 (30) 750 (30)
MS2™ 4000 DWP Module Splice 400-pr. 600-pr. 900-pr. 1,200-pr. 2,400-pr.
Maximum Pair Capacity
Scotchlok™ Connector UR2/UR 200-pr. 300-pr. 400-pr. 600-pr. 900-pr.
Approx. Compound Required 5,000 8,300 13,750 16,500 23,100
ml (g) (4,500) (7,200) (12,500) (15,000) (21,000)
Splice and Cable Configurations for BB4x24 through BB9x26
Step 2
Descript ion BB4x24 BB5x26 BB6x26 BB7x26 BB9x26
In-line Splice With Single End Caps SB/2SC-LHS SB/2SC-LHS – – –
(1 in/1 out)
In-line Splice With 1 Single SB/SC, DC-LHS SB/SC, DC-LHS – – –
& 1 Double End Cap (1 in/2 out)
In-line Splice With 1 Single & 1 Double 4462/High Gel 4462/High Gel
End Cap, (SB/SC, DC-LHS), Plus SC, DC-LHS SC, DC-LHS – – –
4462 Shield Bond Connector And 4442
High Gel (1 in/2 out)
In-line Splice With 2 Double End Caps – – SB/2DC-LHS SB/2DC-LHS SB/2DC-LHS
(2 in/2 out)
In-line Splice With 1 Double & 1 Triple – – – SB/DC, TC-LHS SB/DC, TC-LHS
End Cap (2 in/3 out)
Butt Splice With Double End Cap SW/FC, PC-LHS SW/FC, PC-LHS – SW/FC, PC-LHS –
End Caps and Closure Extension Sleeves for BB4x24 through BB9x26
Accessories
Descript ion BB4x24 BB5x26 BB6x26 BB7x26 BB9x26
Single Entry 4" SC-LHS BB 5" SC-LHS BB – – –
Double Entry 4" DC-LHS BB 5" DC-LHS BB 6" DC-LHS BB 7" DC-LHS BB 9" DC-LHS BB
Triple Entry – – – 7" TC-LHS BB 9" TC-LHS BB
1 Flat Cap, 1 Puddle Cap 4" BB FC/PC 5" BB FC/PC – 7" BB FC/PC –
Sleeve Name 4DS-24-BB 5DS-26-BB 6DS-26-BB 7DS-26-BB 9DS-26-BB
141
Ordering Information for Better Buried Closure Accessories
Product  Number Packaging Minimum Order UPC
kg (lbs.)
4430 Spacer Web 3x20 2/cs., 1.04 (2.3) 2 each 054007-30362
4430 Spacer Web 6x20 1/cs., 0.90 (2.0) 1 each 054007-30361
Ordering Information for Better Buried Closure Complete Kits
Product  Number Packaging Minimum Order UPC